or five hundred 29 
sixty (560) hours of accumulated annual leave if the employee is a firefighter assigned to 30 
a twenty-one-day work period. 31 

(b) Part-time employees hired on or after July 1, 1996, shall not be allowed to carry 32 
more than one hundred twelve (112) hours of accumulated personal leave from one 33 
calendar year to the next. Upon termination, employees shall be paid straight time for 34 
personal leave, and payment shall be processed as expeditiously as possible. 35 

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Virginia Beach, Virginia, on this 6th day 36